Board of Trustees Barton Community College

October 23, 2018 Board Meeting

Addendum to Facilities Naming Contract

<u>Detail</u>: The Barton Community College Board of Trustees approved the naming contract for the Kirkman weight room at the January 26, 2016 Board meeting. The Board approved the name of:

Kip & Kelly Spray Family Strength Training Center

The naming of the facility has been extended twice, and the current term is through 2037. Kip and Kelly Spray have recently donated an additional \$119,000 to the athletic department and would like to extend the term of the original contract by 10 years 2047.

Recommendation: Administration recommends that the Board of Trustees authorize Dr. Heilman to sign the addendum to extend the naming for an additional 10 years.



Addendum to Naming Contract – Kip & Kelly Spray Family Strength Training Center

The Barton County Community College Board of Trustees approved the naming contract for the Kirkman weight room at the January 26, 2016 Board meeting. The Board approved the name of:

Kip & Kelly Spray Family Strength Training Center

The naming was extended in September of 2017 to 2037. This Addendum to the Naming Contract between Kip & Kelly Spray (donors) and Barton Community College Foundation modifies the term of the contract (item #3).

Kip & Kelly Spray wish to extend the term of the naming contract by 10 years. With the additional donation of \$119,000 to the Barton Athletic Department, upon Board of Trustees approval, the term of the naming contract will run from 2016 through the end of 2047.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Kip Spray	Date
Kelly Spray	Date
Dr. Carl Heilman	Date